Resolution No. 6-2021-2022 A Resolution of the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Week of the School Administrator

Whereas The State of California has declared the second full week of October as the "week of the School Administrator" in Education Code 44015.1; and

Whereas the future of California's public education system depends upon the quality of its leadership; and

Whereas the District's administrative staff provides leadership for the District Vision and Goals for teaching and learning by facilitating effective and innovative classroom instruction and accountability, ensuring safe learning environments, and careful management of resources, building a culture of staff involvement and facilitating community support, and daily making decisions to assure optimal learning opportunities for all the District students; and

Whereas an essential attribute of excellent schools is the effective leadership of principals and nine of these administrators provide direct leadership and support for students, parents, and teachers as principals and co-administrators in the District's schools; and

Whereas California ranks near the bottom in nearly all comparisons of administrators to student ratios, and public schools employ fewer administrators than most public and private sector industries; and

Whereas this District's administration has striven over time to be effective with fewer administrators responsible for more employees, more students, and more resources; and

Whereas The District's administration supported by confidential and supervisory personnel work with the Board to set and maintain the direction of the District; lead the development of the curriculum and selection of resources; assess program effectiveness; provide staff development, recruit train, and evaluate classified and certificated staff; implement school board policies and assure compliance with federal, state, and local regulations and laws; maintain over a million square feet of school facilities; and provide transportation, nutrition, and support service programs to pupils and their families; and

Whereas the District's administrative staff are committed to public education and lifelong learning and have invested many years, most beginning as teachers, in providing for the future of children.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board of Education joins with districts throughout California in proclaiming and celebrating October 10 through October 16, 2021, as the Week of the School Administrator; and

Be It Further Resolved that the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board of Education
recognizes and honors the contribution of the administration in providing quality education for
the students of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District.

Approved, Passed, and Adopted this sixth day of October 2021 by the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District of Placer County, California.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Carmen Ghysels Secretary to the Board
	Secretary to the Board
ATTEST:	
I, Gaylan Larson, Clerk to the Board of Education, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District at its meeting of October 6, 2021, which Resolution is on file in the office of the said Board.	
	Gaylan Larson, Board Clerk
	Tahoe Truckee Unified School District